BID DOCUMENTS

A - BID FORM

TO: Engineering Department
Marina Coast Water District
11 Reservation Road
Marina, CA 93933

DILBECK & SONS, INC (Bidder's Business Name)

In response to the Invitation for Bids, the undersigned Bidder hereby proposes to furnish labor, materials, travel, technical and professional services, permits, plans, supervision, equipment and equipment rental and all related expenses, and to perform all work necessary and required to complete the following project in strict accordance with the terms of this Invitation for Bids and the final contract and for the prices specified by the Bidder for:

BLM Regional Offices

Bidder certifies that he has examined and is fully familiar with all the provisions of the Invitation for Bids and any addenda thereto, that he is submitting this bid in strict accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, that he has carefully checked all of the words and figures shown in its Bidding Schedule(s), and that he has carefully reviewed the accuracy of all attachments to this bid.

Bidder certifies that he has visited and examined the work site(s), satisfied himself as to the nature and location of all work, the general and local conditions to be encountered in the performance of the work, the requirements of the contract and all other matters which can in any way affect the work or the cost thereof.

Bidder agrees that this Bid constitutes a firm offer to the Marina Coast Water District which cannot be withdrawn by the Bidder for sixty (60) calendar days from the date of actual opening bids. If awarded the contract, Bidder agrees to execute and deliver to the Marina Coast Water District within five (5) calendar days after receipt of Marina Coast Water District's Conditional Notice of Award, the applicable Contract form, Performance Bond, Payment Bond, Warranty Bond, Injury and Illness Prevention Program (IIPP) (if applicable), contact information (name and phone number) for the designated Project Safety Officer or representative and Certificates of Insurance.

Attached is the required Bid Guarantee in an amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the amount of the total for all bid items set forth in the Bidding Schedule and in the form of a cashier's check, certified check or bid bond in favor of the Marina Coast Water District. Bidder understands and agrees that the Bid Guarantee shall remain the property of the Marina Coast Water District in the event Bidder is awarded the contract but fails to execute and deliver the required contract, bonds (if required), and certificates of insurance to the Marina Coast Water District within the specified time. Bidder further understands that such failure on its part will

	past Water District which damage is not easily reduced that the full amount of the Bid Guarantees is proper such damage.
	ave been completed by Bidder and made a part of this
III.B. Bidding Schedule;III.C. List of Proposed SubcontractIII.D. Bidder's Experience StatementIII.E. Non-Collusion Declaration;III.F. Bid Guarantee in the form of	eent;
	denda listed below. The Addenda have been uded in the bid price. Addenda may have been
Addendum Number(s) 1,2, Bidder certifies that he is currently licensed License Law to perform all work required uses Bidder's California State Contractor's License #:	as a contractor under the California State Contractors
License Expiration Date:	11/30/14
Type of Contractor's License:	"B"
Bidder's Federal Tax ID No.:	94-2850382
Bidder certifies that there will be apprentices Labor Code Section 3077:	es employed to work on this project as defined in
(Circle One) Yes No	
Bidder certifies that he has ten (10) or more	employees:
(Circle One) (Yes) No	
If yes and awarded the contract, Bidder agree	es to execute and deliver to the Marina Coast Water

If yes and awarded the contract, Bidder agrees to execute and deliver to the <u>Marina Coast Water</u> <u>District</u> a written copy of business's IIPP.

BLW Regional Offices
en e
Submitted by,
BIDDER'S BUSINESS NAME (Type or Print)
DIL DECK & CONG DIC
DILBECK & SONS, INC.
By: Mallon Weller
(Signature in Ink)
Date: SEPTEMBER 8, 2014
Name (Type or Print): SHARON DILBECK
Times (Type of Time).
Title (Type or Print): PRESIDENT
Bidder's Business Address:
26 QUAIL RUN CIRCLE
20 QUILL HOIV CHICLE
SALINAS, CA 93907
Diddor's Dusiness Blome #, 921 422 9212
Bidder's Business Phone #: <u>831-422-8213</u>
Bidder's Business Fax #: 831-422-1882
en de la companya de
Bidder's Business E-mail: <u>SHARON@DILBECKANDSO</u> NS.COM
Note: If Bidder is a corporation, give state of incorporation; if a partnership or joint venture,
give full names of all partners or joint venturers.
CATTERNAL.
CALIFORNIA
•

BID DOCUMENTS

B - BIDDING SCHEDULE

TO: Marina Coast Water District

c/o Engineering Department

Project Name: Bureau of Land Management Regional Offices

1. CONTRACT TIME

If this bid is accepted, we will:

Complete the Bureau of Land Management Regional Office (exclusive of warranty activities) in the consecutive days listed below from date the Notice to Proceed is issued. Time for commencement, progression, and completion of the work in important and is to be the essence of the contract.

2. PRICE

The following is the list of unit and lump sum prices for each item of work, the product of the unit prices and estimate quantity for a total amount for each item and the sum of the total amounts and lump sum prices for a total price for the work of each schedule described in these documents (bid amounts of each of the bid items below must be filled in and typed or completed in ink).

Total Dollar Amount in Number: \$ 3, 138, 1018
Total in Words: THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRES
THRETY EAST THOUSAND SIX HUMBED
ELANTECH DOLLARS
Note: Bidder must bid on all items on this Bidding Schedule.
BID FORM SIGNATURE
BIDDER'S BUSINESS NAME: DILBECK & SONS, INC.
DATE: SEPTEMBER 8, 2014
BY: SHARON DILBECK

(Signature in Ink)

BID DOCUMENTS

C-LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

If awarded the contract, the Bidder proposes to employ the following licensed subcontractors who will perform work or render service to the Bidder in connection with the work to be performed under the contract in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the total bid cost. If a licensed subcontractor is not listed for any given portion of the work, the Bidder represents that he is qualified to perform that portion himself. If no subcontract work is proposed, except within the one-half of one percent (0.5%) limit set forth, the Bidder shall state "None."

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE SUBCONTRACTED	NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBCONTRACTOR				
GRADING/PAVING	PEFBE	SAERMVIELLTO			
SITE UTILITIES	BEEBE	SACRAMENTO			
LANDSCAPING/ IRRIGATION	KD UNIDSCAPE	WATSONULUE			
SITE CONCRETE	BEEBE	SACRAMENTO			
REINFORCING	ASSOCIATED	GAUNAS			
CONCRETE		·			
MASONRY	CORNERSTONE	SAUNAS			
METAL FABRICATIONS	MONTEREY STRUCTUR	AL WATSONVILLE			
CASEWORK	FREMONT MULLOR	K DREGON			
INSULATION	ALCAL	MONTEREY			
The undersigned certifies that none of the individuals or companies listed above is ineligible to work on public works project pursuant to Labor Code Section 1777.1 or 1777.7					
BIDDER'S BUSINESS NAMI	E: DILBECK & SC	ONS, INC.			
DATE:	SEPTEMBER	8, 2014			
BY:	Mour siste	SHARON DILBECK re in Ink)			
·	(Signatu	IC III AIIK)			

BID DOCUMENTS

C-LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

If awarded the contract, the Bidder proposes to employ the following licensed subcontractors who will perform work or render service to the Bidder in connection with the work to be performed under the contract in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the total bid cost. If a licensed subcontractor is not listed for any given portion of the work, the Bidder represents that he is qualified to perform that portion himself. If no subcontract work is proposed, except within the one-half of one percent (0.5%) limit set forth, the Bidder shall state "None."

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE SUBCONTRACTED	NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBCONTRACTOR	
ROOFING	NOBLE PRIDERS	CASTROVILE GS
GLASS/GLAZING	SIGNATURE GLASS	SAUNAS
PLASTERING	BRADY	CASTROVILLE
DRYWALL	BRADY	CACTEOVILLE
CERAMIC TILE	VISALIA CERMIC	USALLA
ACOUSTICAL	DA ACOUSTICS	MARINA
FLOORING	WHEELER'S	SAUNTS
FIRE SPRINKLERS	ATB FIRE	SALLNAS
PLUMBING	00ca ·	OPENEL
HVAC	vais	SAUNDS
The undersigned certifies that none of work on public works project pursuant	the individuals or companies listed to Labor Code Section 1777.1 or 1	l above is ineligible to 1777.7
BIDDER'S BUSINESS NAME	: DILBECK & SONS.	, INC.
DATE:	SEPTEMBER 8, 2	014
BY:	Muonas Le (Signature in	SHARON DILBECK
	(Digitated III	ILLE J

BID DOCUMENTS

C-LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

If awarded the contract, the Bidder proposes to employ the following licensed subcontractors who will perform work or render service to the Bidder in connection with the work to be performed under the contract in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the total bid cost. If a licensed subcontractor is not listed for any given portion of the work, the Bidder represents that he is qualified to perform that portion himself. If no subcontract work is proposed, except within the one-half of one percent (0.5%) limit set forth, the Bidder shall state "None."

M ELECTPIC		
	STUWPS	
FREEMAN	SAUNAS	·
		<u> </u>
	es e	
•		
: DILBECK	& SONS, INC.	
SEPTEM	BER 8, 2014	
Ahron S.	SHARON DILB	ECK
	he individuals or completo Labor Code Section : DILBECK SEPTEM	he individuals or companies listed above is ineligible to to Labor Code Section 1777.1 or 1777.7 DILBECK & SONS, INC. SEPTEMBER 8, 2014